The property of the property o	0500200	Boo	a Raton I	Police Des	parimen	ı				2021_00				
The first part of the part of		Į.	3. Mindemensor		☐ 5. Ondian	1900			<u> </u>	If Wanpan Seize	d .			Maddiple
	ecation of Asset (Sechaling Name of Bu	deec)					Location of Of		Name, Adda	**)				<u> Indicator</u>
### 1 Annual PROPERTY PROSESTED. **TORKERN, MARTHEW RUSSELL.** **TORKERN, MARTHEW RUSSEL	Date of Acrest	These of Arrest	Booking Date			Time Ja	<i>1400 77</i> d Date	PALMI	ETTO I	ARK RD, I	OCA R	ATON	, FL 33	186
The 1-counts will be considered by March 1 and 1	07/27/2021 Samo (Last, Piest, Middle)	03:17	07/27/2	<u>021</u>	03	3:27	07/	27/2021		05:54	EME		TOWIN	G BOCA
Mark Date Company According to the process Company According to the proce	ice		I Days of Starts	<u> </u>	T :						. Elic.)			
Control Cont	- White I - American Indian - Black O - Oriental/Asian	W M	08/24	Y1990	5'09			•			N			
of Mode (Man A) and A)	TATT L UNKNOW	N/BIBLE V	ERSE: IA	TTR C	HFST/S	IIN L					- T	jadicados e	7	
Construction of the control of the c	ctil Address (Street, Ar.: Number)		- Whater a little	2.7		(2			Phone		_ 3	Pasidace T		Labra.
Construction Cons	Transmit Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(Cuy,		(State)	(Zi	p)			(361) 988-7	813	2. Comber Address Son	On of Share	
Section Sect	14/4 KUSE WUUD C	LK, BUCA K		33487	(Some)	. (24	p)		Plone	(561) 988-7	813	<u></u>)L
GSSSSSON OF COCAINE Another Design (Color) Another (Col	J. Number, State	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-			<u> </u>								ent
No. No. Case Case No. Case Cas		FL			THE PERSON	4.							,	
Name of Color Name of Colo			-			Race	Sex	Des of I	irir		Dia	erested E	3. Pelosy	☐ 5.3e
Name Case Name	Defurent Name (Last, First, Middle)		~ =			Race	Sex	Date of E	lir ė .		U.L.A	arrend [3. Polony	☐ 5. <u>Sa</u>
Copy	Person Other:			Name (Last	, First, Middle)	i .					1024			
Down	Legal Custodies from (Street, Apr. Number)		. (0	(p) 1		(State)	- 6	(ip)						7 -
and Tr. (Manus) and Annus and Primary and Annus and Primary and Annus and Annus and Primary and Annus and Annus and Annus and Annus and Annus and Primary and Tr. (Manus) Dame Dame Dame	ided by: (Nesse)	<u> </u>		4.4	- No. 10									
a child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office or child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office once 355-5250 informed of any change of address. To be the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office To Ty Date 1				. , ,						1. Handled/i	rocomed with			
e dillist and/ori partent was tool to keep the Juvenile Court Cert's Office to 255-2550 informed of any change of address. (b. ly 1/b	mood To: (Messie)			Valerica		$\overline{}$		Ü						
Post	ie chiid and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed	told to keep th	of address.	d/or Ed di Court Clerk's	ciendant's Office		_	Decri		aty.				
N 2021-008692 1	e child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Yes, by: ng Activity S. Sull R. Poursus, T. Tantle R.	of any change	ne Juvenile C of address. No: No: Market	Ourt Clerk's	Office Z Offer		You Drug Type	No Descri	ption of Prop	H. Hellerinogen M. Mertjeere O. Opium/Duriv	S. Systi	property.	V. Unknow 2. Officer	ules of Property
Comparison Com	no calld and/or parent was from 355-2526) informed Ye, by the gardeny S. Sell R. B. Bay C. Pomess, T. Todfie R. Bay Description POSSESSION OF CO	told to keep the of any change Sangale K. D. Daliver CAINE	ne Juvenile C of address. No: No: No: No: No: No: No: No: No: No	Ourt Clerk's	Z Other	P	Drug Type N. NA A. Angleitum	No. B. Bank	ption of Frag	H. Hellschagen M. Marijanes O. Opium/Dativ	S. Systi	pagess	V. Unknow 2-Officer Vininties of O	ules of Property
Post	te child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ya, by the same Activity S. Sall R. T. Tradia R. T	told to keep the of any change Sangale K. D. Daliver CAINE	ne Juvenile C of address. No: No: No: No: Ottome #	Managorany Product	Z Office Z Office	P	Drug Type N. NA A. Angleitum	No. B. Bank	ption of Prop	H. Hellectrogen M. Merfinera O. Opium/Durty state Violation Num 893.13(6)(A	s. symi	pagess	Violation of O	n of Property
Activity Drog Type Amount / Unit Offence # Counts Demonstic Violence Werrant / Copies Number Bond	the child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ya, by the second of	told to keep the of any change K. D. Dalver	Defines # 2021-	Managorany Product	Z Office	Violent N	Drug Type NI, IVA A. Amphitman Warrant	Descri No. B. Bash C. Coy and E. Harry Capitas Number	ption of Prop	H. Hatheringen M. Martjasva O. Opium/Derly. Intel Violation Num B93.13(6)(A	s. symi	pagess	Violation of O	n of Property
Approved Provided Condition of Definition of	the child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ye, by mg Advivy S. Sell R. Pourse, B. Buy B. Pourse, T. Tradite R. rgs Description POSSESSION OF CO g Activity Drug Type Amount DUI (ENHANCED) g Activity Drug Type Amount	told to keep the of any change K. D. Dalver	Different # 2021-	Manufacture/ Productif Chilirotte 008692	Z Office Z Office County De	Property Victoria	Drug Type NI, IVA A. Amphitman Warrant	Descri No. B. Bash C. Coy and E. Harry Capitas Number	ption of Prop	H. Hatheringen M. Martjasva O. Opium/Derly. Intel Violation Num B93.13(6)(A	s. symi	pagess	Victoria of O Violation of O Violation of O	n of Property
Any knowledge of the following: Meetind Becape Risk Medication Debrustion Injury	the child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ya, by mg Advivy S. Sell R. B. Buy D. T. Taeffer R. Taeffer R. T. Taeffer R.	told to keep the of any change K. D. Dalver	Different # 2021-	Manufacture/ Productif Chilirotte 008692	Z Office Z Office County De	Property Victoria	Drug Type NI, IVA A. Amphitman Warrant	Descri No. B. Bash C. Coy and E. Harry Capitas Number	prior of Prop	H. Hellerdingen 14. Mertjeren O. Optum/Deriv Lette Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A	S. Symilar) COC	pagess	V. Unknow Z. Officer Violetica of Cl Board	ED 6
Replace Released to Percent/Guerdian Property PROPERTY - Received by PROPERTY - Receiv	the child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ye, by the segretary S. Sell R. B. Buy D. D. T. Tarthe R. Cape Description POSSESSION OF CO. g. Activity Drug Type Amount N. T. Tarthe D. D. C.	told to keep the of any change K. D. Doliver C. D. Doliver	Offices # 2021-	Manufacture/ Productif Chilirotte 008692	Z Office Z Office Counts De Counts De	Commentic Violence Y M N Commentic Violence Omeratic Violence	Variation Warrant	No. Descrit No. B. Bank G. Google E. Hary Copies Number	ption of Prop	H. Hellerdingen 14. Mertjeren O. Optum/Deriv Lette Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A	S. Symilar) COC	pagess	Violation of O Bond Violation of O Violation of O Violation of O	ED 6
Part	th Apparent Physical Condition of Deli	told to keep the of any change Sangglo K. D. Dollver C. D.	Offices # 2021-	Manufacture/ Productif Chilirotte 008692	Z Office Z Office Counts De Counts De	Commentic Violence Y M N Commentic Violence Omeratic Violence	Van Drug Type N. NA A. Amphimus Warrant Warrant	No. Descri B. Bash G. Goy and E. Harp Captes Number	ption of Prop	H. Hellerdangen M. Abertjanen O. Optum/Deriv. unter Violetion Num 89,3, 13(6)(A	S. System S. System St. System St	AINE	Vialution of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond	n D d
INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. REE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOELD MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Signature of Defendant (or Avvanile and Parent/Custodiaen) Date Signed Date Signed Name Variables Signature of Defendant (or Avvanile and Parent/Custodiaen) Date Signed Name Variables Name Office (Inst.) Name Office (I	The Child Study of parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ya, by the Study of the Study	told to keep the of any change of the poliver of the Doliver of th	Offices of 2021-	Manufacture / Production / Collision / Col	Counts Do	contents Violence y 00 M concepts Violence Y 00 M concepts Violence	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any knon Register.	No. Descri B. Bash G. Goy and E. Harp Captes Number	ption of Prop	H. Hellercinogen 16. Merijeens O. Opisma/Durty Intel Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A Intel Violation Num 16.193(4). Intel Violation Num Intel Violation Num Intel Violation Num Intel Violation Num Intel Intel Intel Intel	S. System S. System St. System St	AINE	Valuation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond	n D d
INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. REE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOELD LIFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMMEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT. Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodien) Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name definition Officer (Primed by Armston) AVAILABLE Description of Appear (Primed by Armston) Date Signed Dat	the Child Study or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Yes, by B. Bey B.	Sample E. D. Dollver	Offices of 2021- Offices of 2021- Offices of 2021-	Manufacture / Production / Collision / Col	Counts Do	omentic Violence y	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any know Bughier. Received By	No Discri B. Bank G. Goy E. Hann Copies Number Copies Number redge of the full	steering Steering PBC	H. Hellerdingen 16. Merijanen O. Opissen/Deriv Intels Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A Intels Violation Num 16. 193(4). Mental B	S. System S. System St. System St	AINE Medicati	Valuation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond	n D d
but must comply with instructions on Page 2. Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 No No Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 No Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 No Obs/24/2021 08:30:00 Obs/24	the Child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ye, by the State of Sta	told to keep the of any change Samagalo K. D. Dailyon Samagalo L. D. Dailyon Samagalo CAINE CAIN	Offener # Offene	Manuformer Product Oakivate 008692	Counts Do	Commentic Violence y 08 M Commentic Violence Y 08 M PROPERTY- HARRIS Due Transport 07/27/2	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any knoon Baginin B	No Discord No Bit Bank G. Googne E. Harry Copies Number Copies Number Index of the fall	steering Steering PBC	H. Hellerdingen 16. Merijanen O. Opissen/Deriv Intels Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A Intels Violation Num 16. 193(4). Mental B	S. System S. System St. System St	AINE Medicati	Valuation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond	n D d
REE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. LUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD Photo Photo Available Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Date Signed Name Verification (Primed by Arreston) Date Signed Name Verification (Primed by Arreston) PAGE PAGE	The child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Yes, by the second of the second o	Samagain K. D. Desirer CAINE CAINE / Unit //	Offense # 2021- Offense # 2021-	Manuformer Product Oativete Troccount	Counts Do	Commentic Violence Y M N Commentic Violence Y N PROPERTY HARRIS 07/27/ Location (Cons	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / The plants of the pl	No. Discert No. B. Bank G. Groy R. Hary Copies Number Copies Number Copies Number Index of the fall ms Transported 03:30	ption of Prop	H. Hellercangers 16. Meriteurs O. Optum/Durty Inter Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A 16.193(4). Mental H	S. Synthetic S. Sy	AINE Medication OWY	Valuation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond	n D d
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) Date Signed Date Signed	The child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Yes, by the second of the second o	Sampgio K. D. Doliver CAINE CAINE / Unit / Unit Mandatory ap You need not	Offices of 2021-	Manuformy Product Oativity 008692 52 T.O.: court court	Z. Office Z. Office Counts Do Counts Do T. County Jul	Comments Violence y	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any innover the control by SSON and County 20 Time	No. Discert No. Discert R. Band G. Groy R. Harry Copies Number Copies Number Ludge of the fall ms Transported 03:30 00 W. Atl	prior of Prop	H. Hellercangers 16. Meriteurs O. Optum/Durty Inter Violation Num 1893. 13(6)(A 16.193(4). Mental H	S. Synthetic S. Sy	AINE Medication OWY	Voluntion of O	ED 6
Signature of Defendant (or Invenile and Parent/Custodien) Date Signed Date Signed	the Child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ye, by Ye, by See R. B. Bay Possey, T. Traffic R. Bay Possey, T. Traffic R. Bay POSSESSION OF CO g Activity Drug Type Amount N Type Description DUI (ENHANCED) g Activity Drug Type Amount N Type Description g Activity Drug Type Amount th/Apperuse Physical Condition of Del NTOXICATED the which applies: Released O.J. Penned Boad sported By ARRISON INSTRUCTION NO. 1 INSTRUCTION NO. 2	told to keep the of any change of any change of the policy	Offices of 2021-	Manuferator Product Outlines 008692 008692 court purt purt purt purt purt purt purt p	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. County Jul	Description Control of Court Date and	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any know Buphsin: Received By SON ted 11 2021 Time 08/24	No Discrit No B. Bank G. Googne Copies Number Copies Number Copies Number Odge of the full no Transported 03:30 00 W. Att	Samuel PBC Oher	H. Hellerdingen 16. Mertjeere O. Optum/Deriv. Intel Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A Intel Violation Num 16.193(4). Mental B By IVe Delray 1	S. Synther S. Synther Dec Concentration Conc	AINE Medicati Minimum OWN	Violation of Ci	RD 6
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodien) Date Signat Date Signat	The Child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed Ya, by Ya, by Possey, Possey, Possey, T. Traffic E. Bay POSSESSION OF CO g Activity Drug Type Amount N Cap Description G Activity N Cap Descript	Just / Unit / Un	Offices of 2021-	Manuferator Product Outlines 008692 008692 court purt purt purt purt purt purt purt p	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. County Jul	Description Control of Court Date and	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any know Buphsin: Received By SON ted 11 2021 Time 08/24	No Discrit No B. Bank G. Googne Copies Number Copies Number Copies Number Odge of the full no Transported 03:30 00 W. Att	Samuel PBC Oher	H. Hellerdingen 16. Mertjeere O. Optum/Deriv. Intel Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A Intel Violation Num 16.193(4). Mental B By IVe Delray 1	S. Synther S. Synther Dec Concentration Conc	AINE Medication Release ON/7 FL 334	Voluntion of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Control Contro	RD 6 RD 6 RD 6 RD 6 RD 6
Designations Residend Arrest Plans of Adding Officer (Feb.) I.D. 6 (FEDAT) I.D.	The Child and/or parent was hone 355-2526) informed yo, by the second of	CAINE CAINE CAINE CUBE CAINE COUNTY COUN	Officers of 2021- Officers of 2	Manufacture Manufacture Product Outlines Outlines To: Court Outlines ANSWER THE ED BY THIS NO	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. County Jul	Description Control of Court Date and	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any know Buphsin: Received By SON ted 11 2021 Time 08/24	No Discrit No B. Bank G. Googne Copies Number Copies Number Copies Number Odge of the full no Transported 03:30 00 W. Att	Samuel PBC Oher	H. Hellerdingen 16. Mertjeere O. Optum/Deriv. Intel Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A Intel Violation Num 16.193(4). Mental B By IVe Delray 1	S. Synther S. Synther Dec Concentration Conc	AINE Medication Photography FL 334	Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O C C C C C C C C C C C C C	RD &
Description Control HARRISON, D. M. 856	The Child and/or parent was those 355-2526) informed yo, by the child and/or parent was those 355-2526) informed yo, by the child and ch	CAINE CAINE CAINE CUBE CAINE COUNTY COUN	Offices of 2021- Offices of 2	Manufacture Manufacture Doctored	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. Counts Do T	Description Control of Court Date and	Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Warrant / Any know Buphsin: Received By SON ted 11 2021 Time 08/24	No Discrit No B. Bank G. Googne Copies Number Copies Number Copies Number Odge of the full no Transported 03:30 00 W. Att	prior of Property	H. Hellercinogra 16. Meriteres O. Opisse/Deriv Little Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A 16.193(4). Heller Delray I O. LUNDERSTA OF COURT AN Signed	S. System S. State S. St	AINE Netication Philippin FIL 334	Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co C	RD &
D. D. T. D.	The Child and/or parent was shone 355-2526) informed yo, by the child and or parent was shone 355-2526) informed yo, by the child and ch	John Mandatory ap You need not but must comp EAND PLACE DE FORE THE COULED.	Offices of 2021- Offices of 2	Manufacture Manufacture Doubtown Coltivola Coltivol	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. County inil	PROPERTY—HARRIS Date Temporal Location (Creat Date and	Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Any taxon Bephin: Received by SON sed 17. Room OMENTY 2 1 Time 08/24 1 Time 1	No. Discert No. Discert R. Bank G. Goyo R. Harry Copies Number Copies Nu	prior of Property of Property of State	H. Hellercinogra 16. Meriteres O. Opisse/Deriv Little Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A 16.193(4). Heller Delray I O. LUNDERSTA OF COURT AN Signed	S. System S. State S. St	AINE Netication Philippin FIL 334	Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co C	RD &
	The Child and/or parent was those 355-2526) informed Ya, by Income 355-2526) informed Ya, by Ing Activity S. Sall R. B. Bay D. T. Toeffin R. Bay D. D. T. Toeffin R. B. Bay D. D. D. T. Toeffin R. B. Bay D. D. D. T. Toeffin R. B. Bay D. B. Bay D. B. B. Bay D. B.	John Mandatory ap You need not but must complete the COULED. The of Defendant (or lated Arrest lated Arrest lated of Arrest lated Arrest lated of any change in the coule of	Officers of 2021- Officers of 2	Manufernative Product Court Clerk's Product Court Cour	Counts Do Counts Do Counts Do T. County Jul	PROPERTY—HARRIS Date Temporal Location (Creat Date and	Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Werrant / Any taxon Bephin: Received by SON end 17. Room OMENTY 2 1 Time 08/24 1 Time 08/24 1 Time	No. Discribed No. 10 Page 12 P	prior of Property of Property of State	H. Hellercinogra 16. Meriteres O. Opisse/Deriv Little Violation Num 1893.13(6)(A 16.193(4). Heller Delray I O. LUNDERSTA OF COURT AN Signed	S. System S. State S. St	AINE AINE FL 334 SROUN CLUB STANGUN CLUB	Violation of O Bond Violation of O Bond Violation of O Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co Co C	No Photo Vailable

年047500

PH 408

اهُ ا	ency ORI Number				2 N.T.A.	4. Request t	tor Capies 1	JUVENILE	
	FL 0500200	Agency Name BOCA RATO	ON POLICE DEPAI	DTMENT	Agency Report Number	0000	<u></u>		-
N G	arge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeen			3 2 2021 Special N		92	·	
<u> </u>	apply. 2. Traffic Fefony me (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Mied							
1-1	GREEN, MATTHEW RU	ISSELL	~	•			8ex Date of Birth M 08/24	/1000	
C Ch	arge Description			Charge Description:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		M U6/24	/1990	
	93.13(6)(A) COCAINE POS erge Description	SESSION OF CO	CAINE		JI (ENHANCED)				
8			منفرافي	Charge Description	•			2 20	
tut :	the's Name (Last, First (State)			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	e ya ta a	Race	Sex Date of Birth)		
	STATE OF LORSDA,	an Cov	A pulling so	The same of the same of the		- ี ย	U v	7	. Alexandre
	loo NW 2ND AVE, BOCA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(State)	(Zlp)	Phone		Address Source	ы	189
	lineas Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	(561) 330 Phone	5-1 <u>224</u>	Occupation		
Ц.			*		(561)	•			
	The undersigned certifies and swears the The Person taken into custody	et he/she has just and n	esonable grounds to believe, as	nd does believe that the abo	ve named Defendant co	mmitted the i	following violation o	f law.	
	committed the below acts in n	ny presence.	□ w	as observed by	-1		W.	ستان ساس بن الساسم	L
	confessed to				that he/she say	w the arres	ted person comin	who to	B
	admitting to the below facts. On the	July	2021 - 02:17	s found to have committe	od the below acts, res	ulting from	my (described) i	investigation.	
-	On the day of	- July	2021 at 03:17	(Specifically include	facts constituting cau	ise for arre	st.)	•	
0	n 07/27/2021 at ap	proximately	0239 hours,	thile conduct	ing a secur	ity r	atrol st	701 2	
12	armetto Park Kd, 1	observed a	a black Kia vel	nicle bearing	FL tag DKR	D87 4	riwina wa		
0	n w patrecto balk .	kd at appro	eximately the 7	00 block. I	observed th	ie vol	hidle to	ha i-	1
_ V	lotation of F.S.S.	316.221(2)	for No Tag Li	ght. At appr	oximately 1	200. W	Palmatta	Dark	ALLEGE IN
O K	d, I initiated a t	raffic stop	on this vehic	le with my m	arked polic	e-veh	icle with	1 1. "	
A O	ctivated blue and :	red lights 400 W Dalma	and sirens. Th	e vehicle ca	me to a com	plete	stop in	front	
L au	f the TD Bank at 1 s backup officers.	ACC M FOILE	CLO PAIR RO. (TILCOIS HOTE	e, Galazka	and Wa	lker res	ponded	•
E	The state of the s					1.4	en grafia		4. 35.
I	immediately made	contact wit	h the driver a	nd sole occu	cant of the	vehic	le iden	ri fi ed	
Ž Þi	y his FL DL to be 1	Matthew Gre	en. Upon makin	g contact wi	h Green. I	immed	listely of	hearwad	
יש וח	rs exes to be proof	dshot gloss	y, he was slur	ring his spec	och, and hi	S MOVE	mente ve	~	
E +1	ery slow. Further,	l observed	la couple of "	Coors light"	alcoholic:	bevera	ige bottle	es on	
Ī	ne passenger side in advised him that I	I had pulle	d him over bec	MILLER Light	arcovor o	n the	passenge:	r seat.	
T V6	shicle to be out. W	While speak	ing with Green	, I could al	o smell a	tignt strong	dor of		
(a)	cohol emanating fi	com Green's	breath and pe	rson. Green	tated that	he wo	mild be "	honeet	
E WI	th me. Upon asking	g him where	he was coming	from, he sta	ted he was	comin	g from h	i a	
" Du	ddy's house. I the	n asked hi	m if he had an	ything to dri	nk, and he	state	d he was	and	
i na	d three beers. Uponssenger side floor	on asking n	im about the o	pen container	s of alcoho	ol I o	bserved (on his	
re	quested Green ster	out of his	s vehicle so I	could speak	with him of	erday.	I then		
sa	fe, well-lit area.			July open	ILLE O	rr cue	. Towday	ın a	
		J		,	•				
Gr	een then stepped o	outside of	his vehicle. I	asked Green	where he li	ived,	and he pr	covided	
ne	with the correct	address the	at was on his	FL DL. I aske	d Green if	he kn	ew where	he	
on	rrently was, and he where I pulled hi	over en	be stated "	y." I then as	ked what si	reet	he was dr	riving	
_			hammer and the state of the sta		e continue	to s	way and h	ave	
S	WORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MI		Notary Public Sta		11	Kan			
! .		3/19	Paris Pound	3G 200026 SIGNATURE OF	ARRESTING/INVEST	IGATING OF	FFICER		
/	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	URT / OFFICER 5.8	Expires 03/25/20	22	DANTELLE MA				
	67 27 / :	21 3~	<u>~~</u> ~~~	NAME	OF OFFICER (PLEASE	PRINT)			_
	DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR				07/27/2021			PAGE	
					DATE]
CO	URT STATE ATT	ORNEY	CENTRAL RECO	RDS JAII	- CRIM	E ANAI	LYSIS	P. I. O.	
					and the second second	1	Santanan da kabasan da	i Bush empassiachas	

,	A	Agency OPS Number	Agency Name	SUPPLEMENT		A. 4. Request for Capies 1	JUVENILE
/	M	FL 0500200	1 7 1	LICE DEPARTMENT	Agency Report Number	21-008692	
	N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		old Notes:	
	ď	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Lest, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6. Other	-		<u> </u>
	E	GREEN, MATTHEW RU	SSELL			W M 08/2	
		slurred speech whill	e speaking with	me. I then asked	if he had any	r physical design	4/1990
	•	TWD-TTM-TICS \ GTIC UR	gavised ne did	not. I also asko	d if English .	waa bia simme 1.	
_,		and it he can read,	write, and spe	ar English, and h	a gaid yaa T	also sehed is t	
		sny glasses or cont	act Teubes to 🦂	es and he stated	"yes, contact	t lenses" and	can
7.			ut issue.	and the second	The state of the s		an acr
		At this point, I re	grested that he	perform the stand	dard field son		
	1	my alarm he was dri	ving impaired.	He provided conser	nt.	LIGCY CASKS EO	GIRDET
	ŀ	He shaked he did		ing the second s	اد اداره		
	1	He stated he did no from walking stand	t have any phys.	ical injuries or i	mpairments th	at would preven	t him
	1	from walking, stand medications. He als	o stated his his	ng. He also stated	he was not t	aking any presc	ription
	١			Amenc Tenet of Add	ication is two	years of colle	ge.
	P R	I performed and dem	onstrated each	task before he att	empted them.		
ŀ							
		The first task was	the Horizontal (Gaze Nystagmus, Af	ter I provide	d him instruction	ons not
	밁	to move his head and jerking in both of l	his eves at maxi	us eyes only, he c	ontinued to m	ove his head. I	noticed
	E	foot away from his	face.	THOM CONTACTON WIL	n tue stranin	s approximately	one
		e en	en e	ing the state of		المراكبية المراكبية في المستخدم المراكبية في المستخدم المراكبية في المستخدم المستخدم المستخدم المستخدم المستخدم	a Augusta
ľ	Ā	The second task was	the Walk and To	rn. Green did not	maintain the	starting positi	on as I
	s I	redressed Autre 1 63	mained and dem	constrated the tas	k. He could m	ot undoneseed at	
	E	had his right foot of correct starting pos	on the line with	his left foot in	front after	I had put him in	the
		heel-to-toe. Green i	cook ten steps f	orward while coun	and right for	ot in front,	
-	'	rike an sirbiane to	balance himself	. He did not main	tain heel-to-	toe and etomed	- AR - 1
ľ	-1	Tine more than once.	. He then turned	around incorrect	1v, stopped :	and saked named	L-0# 22-
	ΕĮ	then took nine steps	back, but did	not count out lou-	d. stepped off	f the line mann	44
		once, and again used the line and asked m	e. "nine. ri <i>g</i> ht	nance. After his	ninth step, he	a stopped, stepp	ed off
	-				•		
	ľ	The third task was t	the One Leg Stan	d. Green used his	arms for bala	ance. He did not	count
1	Ľ	out loud. After 1 ga	ive him the inst	ructions, he asked	d me multiple	times firiabt 1	
1	П	erzo a <i>rere</i> or ve mas d	oing to count a	s "one 1000, two	1000. three 10	000 W T thom com	
		him and explained a then asked Green if	he was ready. a	nd he replied """	count as "100	01, 1002, 1003	" I
	Т	down and did not con	int out loud at	any point. He also	raised his a	rme to balance	
	13	himself. He also did	not look down	at his foot as I :	instructed He	stated while d	oing
Ì	1	tne task, "that s ha	rd though." He	also bent his leg	and did not k	seep it straight	After
l	1	thirty seconds and marelax.	ultiple incompl	ete attempts, I co	oncluded the t	ask and told his	m to
	Ι.						
	!	The fourth task was	the Rhomberg Al	phabet. Green said	he knew the	English alphabe	t and
À	÷	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME)	1	7	
ADM-		1	7330000	ry Public State of Florida County	Vel	(sn	
N : 8	ĺ	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COL	Pari	s Pound	TURE OF ARRESTING / INVI		
S T R		07/27		res 03/25/2022 HARR	ISON, DANIELLE		
1	4	DATE	/ ~ · ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	············	NAME OF OFFICER (PLE		PAGE
Ě					U7/27/202 DATE		2 0 3
		OHDT STATE ATT	ODNEV	TDAL DECARES			
		COURT STATE ATT	URNET CEN	ITRAL RECORDS	JAIL C	RIME ANALYSIS	P. I. O.

Į^	A				SUPPLEME	NT		2. N.T.A.	4. Reque	et for Cap	= 1	AVENILE
	Agency ORI Number FL 050	0200	Agency Name BOCA RATO	ON POLIT	CE DEPARTMI		Igency Playor	•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
N	Charge Type: Check as many	1. Felony	3. Miedemeen	nor	5. Ordinance		3 2	2021 Special N		92		
0	Name (Last, First, Middle)	2. Traffic Felony	4. Treffic Misc	Jemeenor	6. Other						·	
E	GREEN, MA								W	M	08/24	/1990
	could fini	sh the tar	sk without	incide	nt. He rec	ited the	alpha	bet a	•		,	
1	"a,b,c,d,e	,f,g,h,I,	j,k,l,m,n,	0,ph,i	.,j,k,l,q,u,	r,s,z". H	e the	n sta	ted,	"I	know th	10
\downarrow	alphabet b	uc i don i		1	iow." Salamaniani						Harry .	
٤, ٤	The fifth	task was	the Rhombs	rg Baka	nce (estim	ce thirty	Section	ence)	: т •	how	i/asyna ad him	A Section
) BURIT W	nat thirty	y suconds .	Looks l	ike on m	izoř. Ka	acinó	w l'acidi	ad he	110/	loreto.	ماء لم
	thirty sec	ns. I Ther onds	n told him	co beg	in. After t	hirty sec	onds,	ne s	tated	it	had be	en
	The sixth	task was t	the Finger	to Nos	e (L-R-L-R-	R-L). Upo:	n ask	ing he	er if	he	unders	tood
. [.	the instruc	ctions, he	a stated "y	yes."O	n every fin	ger-to-no	se. G	reen 1	tould	mie	s the	tin of
		i homentiid	, just Delit	2W II18	nose and th	en wonld	touch	the t	tip jo	f hi	s nose). (A)
P	Based on the	ne informa	ation above	a, I pl	aced Green	under arro	est f	or DU	. I	ha nd	lcuff e d	Green
0	and checked	d for prop	per fit and	doubl	e-locked. O	fc Horne	condu	cted a	sea a	rch	of Gre	en 'e
A	with an unl	ning the s	earch inci	dent t	o arrest, O reen`s fron	to Horne :	locat	ed a s	maj.l	cle	ar bag	gie
ľ	ma borre a	vehicle. I	then read	i Green	his Consti	tutional T	Varni	ngs fr	com a	pre	-print	ed card
E	issued by E	RPD, and	Green advi	ised he	understood	his Const	bi tut:	ional	Warn	ings	and a	oreed .
6	to speak wi	th me wit	hout an at	torney	present. I	then ask	d hi	what	the	con	tents	of the
A U	cocaine."	ofc Walker	took cust	odv of	substance the clear	was, and paggie wit	he si h mal	tated	it w	B.S. "	cocain betare	e, just
S	a Departmen	it approve	d field te	est. Us:	ing a Lynn i	Peavy Quic	k che	est te	st k	it.	the ki	t
	turned blue	a.giving.a	positive.	indica	tion for co	caine. The	clea	er bac	rate	cont	ainino	the
S	to PBCJ BAT	. I conda . Merdueci	cted a 20-	grams. minute	I transportion	ted Green	to Pi	CJ fo	ral	BAT.	Upon	arrival
^	room. Green	n agreed t	o provide	a breat	th sample. (Green prov	rided	two b	reati	sa:	moles d	of
E	0.159 and 0).153. I t	hen asked	Green ;	if he recal:	s his Con	stitu	tiona	l Waı	cnin	as I re	ead to
Ε	to answer w	e approxi v questic	mately six	ty minu	ites prior, mence report	and he st	ated	he do	es. (iree:	n then	agreed
	F.S.S. 316.	193(4) fo	r DUI (abo	ve 0.1). Addition	ally, Mat	thew	n 15 Gr ee n	oeing is h	g cn bein	arged (d char	under med
П	under F.S.S	8. 893.13(6) (a) for	Possess	sion of Coca	ine. I al	so is	sued	Greer	ı a	DUI cit	tation
П	for Driving	:While In	toxicated.	G ree n 6.221/2	was also is 2) which was	sued a wr	itten	warn	ing o	ita	tion fo	or no
	Green's veh	icle was	inventorie	d by me	and later	Ofc Walke	on IC	locat	ed a	iiic tot:	stop.	Biv
Ш	open Coořs	light alc	oholic bot	tles or	the passer	ger side	floor	board	, a s	mal	l opene	ed and
П	partially f	illed gla	ss bottle	of Fire	ball whisk	y in the	passe	nger	side	doo	r, and	a
П	on my MVR b	ody camer	a. Green's	vehicl	ssenger sea e was later	towed by	OI t	nese i	owine owine	age:	Were	taken
	Ofc Galazka	, and Ofc	Walker's	supplem	ent reports	for furt	her d	etail	s.)	, (5	Se OIC	
						•						
						•		•				_
H	SWORN AND SUBSC	DIDED DEFOR	\)		~~~~ ~			9	· · ·	· - '\	
^0 M -	STORM AND SPOSE	NIGEU DEPUSE ME	1.113	AR 1/4	Notary Public State	of Florida	L	1	-800			
N I 8	NOTARY DI IRI	IC / CLERK OF COI	JRJ / OFFICER (F.S.S	1	Paris Pound My Commission G	3 200028	ARRESTI	NG / INVEST	TIGATING	OFFICE	R	
S T R	(א כ כל כת	/ 2 /	3000	Expires 03/25/202	HARRISON	DANI	ELLE M	ARIE	(85		
Ţ	news are a second	DATE		~~~				7/2021	,			PAGE
Ě		·		·				ATE				3 0 3
(COURT	STATE ATT	ORNEY	CENTI	RAL RECORDS	JAI	L	CRI	ME AN	AL YS	NS.	P. I. O.

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	or orange €
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT EYE- ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations: - march head	
WALK & TURN:	
- ten steps former weed arms - stepped off hime, no heal-to - nine steps back but did not to - improper turn around	-toe
ONE LEG STAND: - did not count out cand	
- kept putting of foot-down - bent leg - vsed orms to balance - died not look at feet	
FINGER TO NOSE: - tachel below his noce bef	ere touching tip of now
ROMBERG/ALPHABET:	
- stated "a,b,c,d,e,f,g,hi,s	1, k, 1, m, n, 0, P; hi, j, k, 1, q, u, r, s, z"
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 0, 159 and	0.153
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	TU(4 20 2-) in
The foregoing instrument was accepted or swarp before the this 27 day of	
who is personally known to the and/or produced identification type of identification	process.
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	Notery Public State of Florida Paris Pound My Commission GG 200028 Expires 03/25/2022

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 27 DAY OF 504 20 21 AT 0317 PM
J :
AUDIN 1: 1: IDIN DELICA OCCUPANTA
Boxe Refor Rice Deet PERSONAL CONTACT DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
DIGIT BIO I ATTEMA I ATTEMA CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
- I observed bream to be drive and sole occupent of vehicle
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
- Shared speech
- bloodshot gossy eyes
-Slow movements
DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
- had 3 beers
- Smoted earlier telan
- Las in "Bround conty" on "Sample Rd"
ODORS:
dubble aler coming from breath & person
GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
ATTITUDE: Colon
CLOTHING: prole solfshirt, tan shorts
MEDICAL/OTHER:
pore
fate of florida Ounty of Palm Brach
Del 800
gradure of Arbitrightnessignife Citicar) a toragoing instrument was surem to a submitted and submitted before me this 27 day of July 20 20 by
and negat of American positions (Allow), who is personally income to repart of produced in the personal in the
Paris Pound My Commission GG 200028 Expires 03/25/2022
there Debter Court Officer (F.B.S. 117.10)

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 07/27/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 04:07 Subject's Name: MATTHEW R GREEN

DOB: 08/24/1990 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:35	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:35	
	Control Test	0.079	04:35	Y
	Air Blank	0.000	04:36	
	Subject Sample #1	0.159	04:37	
	_ •	0.000	04:37	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:39	
	Subject Sample #2	0.153	04:40	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:40	
	Control Test	0.079	04:41	
	Air Blank	0.000	04:41	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	04:41	

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (__) is personally known to me or (__) produced _____ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states;

, hold valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 0

PACM

Signature Date: 0//

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27th day of JULY , 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-089792 P	BSO ZONE
AGENCY CASE # 2021-∞8692 C	RASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP CRASH 0239 Los DATE	7/27/2021 DAY Tuesday
SUBJECT'S NAME Matthew Russell Green R	RACE W SEX M
HGT 5'09" WGT 168 165 DC	OB 8/24/1990
LOCATION 1400 W Palmeth Park Rd	, Bare Raton FZ , 33486
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Harrison	#856 AGENCY BRPD
DIVISION: Fond	NOTIFIED BY COMMO
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0407
BREATH RESULTS:	Arrest Time 0317
1159	
2153	
3. N/A	•
4. N/A	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 24639	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: BRPD				
SUBJECT: GREEN, MATTHEW R CASE NUMBER: 21-089792				
DATE: Jul 27, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 04:30 ENDING TIME: 04:52				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .159 TIME 04:37 A.M. P.M. 2) .153 TIME 04:40 A.M. P.M.				
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M. 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639				
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467				
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS				
SPEECH: SLURRED				
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET				
CLOTHING: TAN SHORTS , PURPLE SHIRT , NO SHOES				
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE				
MEDICATIONS: NONE				
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT SUBJECT: STATED HE HAD BEER IN Q&A				
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION PERIOD AT 04:07 HRS.				
SUBJECT: STATED " WHY " WHEN ASKED TO TAKE TEST				
A/O: READ I/C TWO TIMES				
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD I/C AND AGREED TO TAKE TEST				
A/O: STATED RIGHTS WERE READ ON SCENE				
TECH: READ TEST RESULTS				
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESULTS				

SUBJECT: ANSWER QUESTIONS



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E.E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
2		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
ıl Administr		. Auto		
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ర్		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Public Number 202101770	Date: 7/28/2021
ing Number: 2021018550	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185